TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill,	12/20/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taupo Holding, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Aderant Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Novient, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30350
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

Name:	Aderant North America, Inc.		
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		

Postal Code:	30350	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	
Name:	Aderant Enterprise Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Aderant Legal Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Aderant Legal Holdings (NZ) ULC	
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	
Entity Type:	unlimited liability company: NEW ZEALAND	
Name:	Aderant Case Management, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	Aderant FM, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	Aderant CM, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800	
	TRADEMARK	

City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30350			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Lituty Type.	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, DELAWARE			
Name:	Aderant CRM, LLC			
Street Address:				
	500 Northridge, Suite 800			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30350			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
[
Name:	Aderant Compulaw, LLC			
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30350			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	Aderant Rainmaker, LLC			
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30350			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	Aderant Imaging, LLC			
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30350			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	Omega Legal Systems, Inc.			
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30350			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA			

Name:	Aderant International Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Northridge, Suite 800	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1688827	смѕ
Registration Number:	1886572	CMS OPEN
Registration Number:	1682788	DOCUDRAFT
Registration Number:	1828096	JAVELAN
Registration Number:	2485818	NOVIENT
Registration Number:	2685303	WEBPROJECT
Registration Number:	3589135	ADERANT
Serial Number:	78875498	ADERANT EXPERT
Registration Number:	3524289	ADERANT EXPERT
Registration Number:	3989685	DEADLINES ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	3012316	DEADLINES ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	1969720	COMPULAW
Serial Number:	85136425	STARLAW
Registration Number:	3426063	CRM4LEGAL
Registration Number:	3600950	CLIENT PROFILES
Serial Number:	85125680	BILL SCRUBBER
Serial Number:	85222338	DYNAMIC LINK
Serial Number:	85129805	RAINMAKER
Serial Number:	85142358	SPEED BILLING
Serial Number:	85222316	XLERATOR
Serial Number:	85354216	KPI XPRESS
Registration Number:	3285020	EXPERTIMAGE
Registration Number:	3759162	ECOP
Registration Number:	3577599	VISUAL XPRESS
Registration Number:	3489890	OMEGA UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	1995443	OMEGA LEGAL SYSTEMS

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3630.157
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	01/08/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=WFCF_Aderant - Fully Executed Trademark Release(73719369_1)#page1.tif source=WFCF_Aderant - Fully Executed Trademark Release(73719369_1)#page2.tif source=WFCF_Aderant - Fully Executed Trademark Release(73719369_1)#page3.tif source=WFCF_Aderant - Fully Executed Trademark Release(73719369_1)#page4.tif source=WFCF_Aderant - Fully Executed Trademark Release(73719369_1)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 20, 2012, and made by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as the administrative agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), having an office at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California, 90404 ("Grantee") to TAUPO HOLDING, INC., a Delaware corporation, ADERANT HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, NOVIENT, INC., a Georgia corporation, ADERANT NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Florida corporation, ADERANT ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, ADERANT LEGAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, ADERANT LEGAL HOLDINGS (NZ) ULC, a New Zealand unlimited liability company, ADERANT CASE MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ADERANT FM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ADERANT CM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ADERANT CRM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ADERANT COMPULAW, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ADERANT RAINMAKER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ADERANT IMAGING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, OMEGA LEGAL SYSTEMS, INC., an Arizona corporation and ADERANT INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"), with a chief executive office at The Pointe - 500 Northridge Road, Suite 800, Atlanta, GA 30350.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2008 and recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2008, at Reel 003881 and Frame 0259, as amended and restated by Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 18, 2011 and recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2011, at Reel 004608 and Frame 0530, as amended by Amendment Number One to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 22, 2011 and recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2011, at Reel 004609 and Frame 0744, as amended by Amendment Number Two to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 6, 2011 and recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2011, at Reel 004637 and Frame 0722, as amended by Amendment Number Three to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 12, 2012 and recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark office on March 12, 2012, at Reel 004735 and Frame 0085, as amended by Amendment Number Four to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 2012 and recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2012, at Reel 004772 and Frame 0137 made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (as amended and in effect from time to time, collectively the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

Execution Version

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

LEGAL_US_W # 73608516.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (formerly known as Wells Fargo Footbill, LLC),

a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent

Ву:

Name: Chais Parker

Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS]

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Title	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Country of Registration
CMS	1688827	USA
CMS OPEN	1886572	USA
DOCUDRAFT	1682788	USA
JAVELAN	1828096	USA
NOVIENT	2485818	USA
WEBPROJECT	2685303	USA
ADERANT	78865534 / 3589135	USA
ADERANT EXPERT	78875498	USA
ADERANT EXPERT	78979837 / 3524289	USA
DEADLINES ON DEMAND	3989685	USA
DEADLINES ON DEMAND	3012316	USA
COMPULAW	1969720	USA
STARLAW	85136425	USA
CRM4LEGAL	3426063	USA
CLIENT PROFILES	3600950	USA
BILL SCRUBBER	85125680	USA
DYNAMIC LINK	85222338	USA
RAINMAKER	85129805	USA
SPEED BILLING	85142358	USA
XLERATOR	85222316	USA
KPI XPRESS	85354216	USA
EXPERT IMAGE	3285020	USA

LEGAL_US_W # 73608516.2

Title	Serial No. / Reg. No.	Country of Registration
ECORP	3759162	USA
VISUAL XPRESS	3577599	USA
OMEGA UNIVERSITY	3489890	USA
OMEGA LEGAL SYSTEMS	1995443	USA

LEGAL_US_W # 73608516.2

RECORDED: 01/08/2013